SECTION NO. 3:     FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

The PORT agrees to pay the COUNTY a total of fifty-six thousand seven hundred dollars
56, 700) to assist in the cost of operating said park during 2014, which amount will be paid in

individual payments of four thousand seven hundred twenty- five dollars ($4, 725) to be paid

every month. Any monies received from the public or other entities in connection with the use
of the park shall be retained by the COUNTY, and the PORT will not receive any compensation
from the park operations during 2014.  In the event that the park is transferred to the PORT prior